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Figure: -20.i)\$§i1)
GENERAL FUND SUMMARY
2003-04 2004-05
Opening Balance, July 1 $ —292,172,300 $ 35,354,100
Revenues énd Transfers
Taxes $10,746,900,000 $11,350,900,000
Departmental Revenues
New Tribal Gaming Revenues 112,000,000 125,000,000
Other . 218,843,900 227,677,100
Total Available $10,785,571,600 $11,738,931,200

Appropriations, Transfers and Reserves
Gross Appropriations
Compensation Reserves
Transfer to Tobacco Control Fund
Less Lapses |
Total Expenditures

Balances
Gross Balance

Less Required Statutory Balance

- Net Balance, June 30
Structural Balance

SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS — ALL FUNDS

General Purpose Revenue

Federal Revenue

. Radl
"
A

$10,783,708,900 $11,678,898,200

115,812,900 176,359,600
15,345,100 15,345,100
164,649,400 _ —171,873.700

$10,750,217,500 $11,698,729,200

$ 85354100 $ 40,202,000 \i\i
35,000,000 —40,000,000 \

$ 354,100 $ 202,000 \k

$ 327,526,400 $ 4,847,900 4,

b
30

2003-04 2004-05

$11,578,951,600 $11,670,350,400
C oy ‘/9
0 .—t ,do

w€
will NoT dt ange s
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2003-04 2004-05
Program Revenue 4,759,271,300 4,833,602,200
Segregated Revenue 716,680,000 745,123,600

$ 5,475,951,300 $ 5,578,725,800
Program Revenue

Nonservice 2,293,638,000 2,352,071,600
Service 729,931,100 723,413,200
, $ 3,023,569,100 $ 3,075,484,800

Segregated Revenue
State nonservice 2,968,116,600 2,713,296,900
Local 72,740,300 72,081,200
Service 160,654,400 165,381,100
' $ 3,201,511,300 $ 2,950,759,200
-GRAND TOTAL  $23,279,983,300 $23,27 5,320,200

SUMMARY OF COMPENSATION RESERVES — ALL FUNDS

2003-04 2004-05
General Purpose Revenue : $ 115,812,900 $ 176,359,600
Federal Revenue 29,559,200 45,012,600
Program 25,502,400 38,835,000
Segregated 4,056,800 6,177,600
Program Revenue 88,926,600 135,417,200
Nonservice 81,650,600 124,337,300
Service 7,276,000 11,079,900
Segregated Revenue 17,852,200 27,185,300
State nonservice 17,811,600 27,123,400

Local
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2003-04 2004-05
Service 40,600 61.900
TOTAL $ 252,150,900 $ 383,974,700

LOTTERY FUND SUMMARY
2003-04 2004-05
Gross Revenue

Ticket Sales $ 417,198,100 $ 418,049,000
Miscellaneous Revenue 100,600 100,600

$ 417,298,700

Expenses
Prizes $ 238,113,600
Administrative Expenses 64,958,700
$ 303,072,300
Net Proceeds $ 114,266,400

Total Available for Property Tax Relief

Opening Balance $ 8,256,300
Net Proceeds 114,226,400
Interest Earnings 1,395,300
Gaming%%alated Revenue 1,348,900

$ 125,226,900

Property Tax Relief $ 116,880,900

$ 418,149,600

$ 238,701,200
66,237,200
$ 304,938,400

$ 113,211,200

$ 8,346,000
113,211,200
1,457,100
1,311,700

$ 124,326,000

$ 115,963,000



2003 — 2004 Legislature -8-— LRB-1273/P2

SRM:kmg:ch
SECTION 1
2003-04 2004-05
Gross Closing Balance $ 8,346,000 $ 8,363,000
Reserve $ 8,346,000 $ 8,363,000

Net Closing Balance $ %{ &e

SECTION 2. 20.005 (2) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:

20.005 (2) STATE BORROWING PROGRAM SUMMARY. The following schedule sets
forth the state borrowing program summary: [See Figures 20.005 (2) (a) and (b)
following]

»++NOTE: The following schedules are from the 2001 budget bill from two years ago.
They need to be updated with the 2003-05 figures.

SUMMARY OF BONDING AUTHORITY MODIFICATIONS
2003-05 FISCAL BIENNIUM
Source and Purpose Amount

GENERAL OBLIGATIONS

Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection
Soil and water $ 7,000,000

Building Commission
Refunding general obligation debt 350,000,000

Natural Resources

Nonpoint source grants 9,546,800

Urban nonpoint source cost sharing 4,700,000

Environmental repair : 6,000,000
Transportation

Harbor improvements 3,000,000
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Source and Purpose
Rail acquisitions and improvements

Vetérans Affairs
Refunding bonds
TOTAL General Obligation Bonds

REVENUE OBLIGATIONS
Administration

Unfunded prior service liability obligations
Tobacco settlement bond purchase program

Commerce
PECFA

Environmental Improvement Program

Clean water fund program
Transportation
Major highway projects, Marquette Interchange,
state highway rehabilitation

TOTAL Revenue Obligation Bonds

GRAND TOTAL Bonding Authority Modifications

LRB-1273/P2
SRM:kmg:ch
SECTION 2

Amount
4,500,000

175,000,000

$ 559,746,800

$ 750,000,000
1,600,000,000

115,000,000

259,670,000

1,163,335,500

$ 3,888,005,500

$ 4,447,752,300
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Figure: 20.005 (2) (b)
GENERAL OBLIGATION AND
BUILDING CORPORATION DEBT SERVICE
FISCAL YEARS 2003-04 AND 2004-05
STATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSE SOURCE 2003-04 2004-05

20.115 Agriculture, trade and consumer protection, department of
(2) (d) Principal repayment and
interest GPR $ 18,900 $ 17,100

(7) (b) Principal repayment and
interest, conservation

reserve enhancement GPR 1,560,300 4,140,000
(7) (® Principal repayment and . '
interest; soil and water GPR 502,400 696,100

20.190 State fair park board

(1) (c¢) Housing facilities principal
repayment, interest and

rebates GPR 927,200 926,000 z%/\
(1) (d) Principal repayment and
interest GPR 571,800 1,013,500
20.225 Educational communications b %
(1) (¢) Principal repayment
interest ‘ GPR 1,453,900 2,011,300
20.245 Historical society
(1) (e) Principal fepayment,
interest/and rebates GPR 1,259,800 1,210,200
20.250 Medical College of Wisconsin ;‘%‘f

(1) (¢) Principal repayment@,
interest, and rebates;

biomedical research and Y
technology incubator GPR 0 1,405,700
(1) (e) Principal repayment and

interest GPR . 158,800 158,700
20.255 Public instruction, department of

(1) (d) Principal repayment and
interest GPR 1,229,600 1,123,700
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STATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSE SOURCE 2003-04 2004-05

(4) (er) Principal, interest and

rebates; general purpose

revenue — public library

boards GPR 73,900 159,500
(4) - (es) Principal, interest, and

rebates; general purpose .

revenue — schools GPR 5,197,200 6,467,800

20.275 Technology for educational achievement in Wisconsin board

(1) (er) Principal, interest and
rebates; general purpose
revenue — public library

boards GPR “P /

(1) (es) Principal, interest and /
rebates; general purpose ; ‘ T :
revenue — school boards 'GPR 0 5

20.285 University of Wisconsin System :

)

(1) (d) Principal repayment and

interest GPR 100,798,400 101,057,700 |
(1) (db) Self-amoritizing facilities ? r)
principal and interest GPR [ ' Or %) !
(1) (fh) State laboratory of hygiene; ;i :
principal repayment and g T r |
interest GPR 0 ()r

20.320 Environmental improvement program

(1) (¢) Principal repayment and %
interest — clean water fund .

program GPR 33,950,200 37,989,700 \

(2) (¢) Principal repayment and ' |

!

interest — safe drinking :
water loan program GPR 1,450,800 1,711,800

20.370 Natural resources, department of

(7) (aa) Resource acquisition and \ 1
development — principal x\ {
repayment and interest GPR %6,702,900 30,162,700 i

(7) (ac) Principal repayment and Y /
interest — recreational \ Y r 1/ ¢
boating bonds GPR \ 0 Of /

GPR \ 0 0
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STATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSE |
)]

SOURCE

(ca) Principal repayment and
interest — nonpoint source

grants GPR

(7) (cb) Principal repayment and
interest — pollution

abatement bonds GPR

(7)  (cc) Principal repayment and
interest — combined sewer
overflow; pollution

abatement bonds GPR

(D (cd) Principal repayment and
interest — municipal clean

drinking water grants GPR

(7) (ce) Principal repayment and

interest — nonpoint source

GPR

(7) (cf) Principal repayment and
interest — urban nonpoint

source cost—sharing GPR

(7) (ea) Administrative facilities —
principal repayment and

interest GPR
20.395 Transportation, department of

(6) (af) Principal repayment and
interest, local roads for job

preservation, state funds GPR
20.410 Corrections, department of
(1) (e) Principal repayment and
interest GPR
(1) (ec) Prison industries principal,
interest and rebates GPR
(3) (e) Principal repayment and /
interest GPR /

20.435 Health and family services, department of

(2) (ee) Principal repayment and

interest GPR

(2) (ef) Lease rental payments GPR

(6) (e) Principal repayment and

interest GPR

2003-04

4,629,900

57,109,900

16,563,500

1,136,800

181,000
832,800

565,000

168,900

Ne_ch

LRB-1273/P2
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SECTION 2

2004-05

5,844,700

51,506,300

16,576,100

1,394,400

181,000

1,314,000

621,300

168,900

71,027 900»{*”‘ 67,497 300

M '10 ’/

4,600,000

12,078,900
/b

iy,

Werapyg,

o 4,496,600

59,800

i\

11,848,400
0
'l
54,300 /
7

" )')

R R .c:..sa"’/

(%

4
}
{

/
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STATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSE
'20.465 Military affairs, department of

(1) (d) Principal repayment and
interest GPR

20.485 Veterans affairs, department of

(1) (e) Leaserental payments GPR

(1) (® Principal repayment and
interest GPR

20.505 Administration, department of

(6) (¢) Principal repayment and
interest; Black Point Estate = GPR

20.855 Miscellaneous appropriations

(8) (a) Dental clinic and education
facility; principal repayment,
interest and rebates GPR

20.867 Building commission

(1) (a) Principal repayment and
interest; housing of state
agencies GPR

(1) (b) Principal repayment and
interest; capitol and

executive residence GPR
(3) (a) Principal repayment and

interest GPR
(3) (b) Principal repayment and

interest GPR

(3) (bm) Principal repayment,
interest, and rebates; HR

Academy, Inc. GPR
(3) (bp) Principal repayment,

interest and rebates GPR
(3) (br) Principal repayment,

interest and rebates GPR

(3) (bt) Principal repayment,
interest, and rebates; -
Discovery Place Museum GPR

-(3) (c) Lease rental payments GPR

SOURCE

2003-04

LRB-1273/P2
SRM:kmg:ch
SECTION 2

2004-05

3,368 §Q€) \\3 ,413,600

(, %y ’I/w c/ut.\g

1,511,900

45,000

973,100

12,362,900
19,684,600

1,864,000

126,700
56,300

79,900

56,300

1,421,200

112,600

974,800

15,407,200
37,202,900

2,865,400

126,700
84,500

80,400

84,500



2003 — 2004 Legislature —14- LRB-1273/P2

SRM:kmg:ch
SECTION 2
STATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSE SOURCE = 2003-04 2004-05
(3) (e) Principal repayment,
interest and rebates; parking
ramp GPR —0— —0—
TOTAL General Purpose Revenue Debt
Service $384,939,800 $413,528,900

% 0.190 State Fair Park Board
/ 1) () State fair principal

repayment])interest and
rebates

comme—

PR $ 3,912500 $ 6,046,800
20.225 Educational communications board
(1) @ Program revenue facilities;

principal repayment, interest
and rebates PR —0— —0—

20.245 Historical society _
(1) () Self-amortizing facilities;

principal repayment, interest ,
and rebates PR 157,800 248,900

 20.255 Public instruction, department of
(4) (h) Principal, interest, and.

rebates; program revenue — ,
schools PR 3,206,800 4,487,000

(4) (hb) Principal, interest, and

rebates; program revenue —

public library boards PR 72,700 158,200
20.275 Technology for educational achievement in Wisconsin board

(1) (h) Principal, interest and

rebates; program revenue —

schools PR —0- —0-
(1) (hb) Principal, interest and

rebates; program revenue —

public library boards PR —0- —0-
20.285 University of Wisconsin System

(1) (ih) State laboratory of hygiene;
principal repayment and

interest PR —0— —0—
(1) (kd) Principal repayment, .
interest and rebates PR-S 36,095,700 46,895,300

(1) (ke) Lease rental payments PR-S —0- —0-

=
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STATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSE SOURCE

20.370 Natural resources, department of

(7) (ag) Land acquisition — principal
repayment and interest PR

(7) (cg) Principal repayment and
interest — nonpoint
repayments PR

20.410 Corrections, department of

(1) (ko) Prison industries principal
repayment, interest and
rebates PR-S

20.485 Veterans Affairs, department of

(1) (go) Self-amortizing housing
facilities; principal
repayment and interest PR
20.505 Administration, department of

(5) (g) Principal repayment,

interest and rebates; parking PR

(5) (ke) Principal repayment,

interest and rebates PR-S

20.867 Building commission

(3) (g) Principal repayment,
interest and rebates;

program revenues PR

Principal repayment,
interest and rebates PR

3 ()

(3) () Principal repayment,
‘interest and rebates; capital

equipment PR
TOTAL Program Revenue Debt Service

20.320 Environmental improvement program

(1) (t) Principal repayment and
interest — clean water fund

program bonds

Principal repayment and
interest — clean water fund
program revenue obligation
repayment

SEG
1 W

SEG

LRB-1273/P2

SRM:kmg:ch
SECTION 2

2003-04 2004-05
—0— —0-
—0- —0—
270,000 517,400
1,030,900 2,211,300
1,762,100 1,763,600
16,769,500 16,281,700
—0— —0—
—0— —0—
145,300 191.300

$ 63,423,300 $ 79,341,400

$ 6,000,000 $ 6,000,000
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STATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSE
20.370 Natural resources, department of

(7) (aq) Resource acquisition and
development — principal
repayment and interest SEG

(7) (ar) Dam repair and removal —
principal repayment and

interest SEG
(7) (at) Recreation development —

principal repayment and

interest SEG

(7) (au) State forest acquisition and
development — principal
repayment and interest SEG

(7)  (bq) Principal repayment and
interest — remedial action SEG

(7) (eq) Administrative facilities —
principal repayment and
interest SEG

(7) (er) Administrative facilities —
principal repayment and
interest; environmental fund SEG

20.395 Transportation, department of

(6) (aq) Principaﬂ repayment and
interest, transportation
facilities, state funds SEG

(6) (ar) Principal repayment and
interest, buildings, state

funds SEG
20.485 Veterans affairs, department of
(8) (t) Debt service SEG

(8) (v) Revenue obligation

prepayment - SEG
(4) (qm) Repayment of principal and

interest SEG
20.866 Public debt
(1) (u) Principal repayment and

interest SEG

SOURCE

2003-04

233,000

426,400

8,000,000

3,203,700

1,747,700

253,400

4,421,500

112,100

81,019,900

—0—

103,600

LRB-1273/P2
SRM:kmg:ch

SECTION 2

2004-05

233,400

509,500

8,000,000

3,771,600
2,208,800

487,700

4,841,800

62,000

81,370,000
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SECTION 2
STATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSE SOURCE 2003-04  2004-05
20.867 Building commission
(3) (q) Principal repayment and
interest; segregated revenues SEG —0— —0-—
TOTAL Segregated Revenue Debt Service $105,521,300 $107,584,500
GRAND TOTAL All Debt Service $553,884,400 $600,454,800

SECTION 3. 20.005 (3) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:

20.005 (3) APPROPRIATIONS. The following schedule sets forth all annual,
biennial, and sum certain continuing appropriations and anticipated expenditures
from other appropriations for the programs and other purposes indicated. All
appropriations are made from the general fund unless otherwise indicated. The
letter abbreviations shown designating the type of appropriation apply to both fiscal

years in the schedule unless otherwise indicated. [See Figure 20.005 (3) following]

Figure: 20.005 (3)

PLACE CHAPTER 20 SCHEDULE HERE

SECTION 9101. Nonstatutory provisions; administration.

SECTION 9102. Nonstatutory provisions; adolescent pregnancy
prevention and pregnancy services board.
SECTION 9103. Nonstatutory provisions; aging and long-term care

board.

SECTION 9104. Nonstatutory provisions; agriculture, trade and

consumer protection.
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C7) (ce)

S,

STATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSET“”““« oo SSOURCE~" TYPE 2003-04 2004-05

//(cc) Principal repay. and int. —

combined sewer overflow; pollution

abat. bonds GPR S 16,563,500 16,576,100
¢ (cd) Principal repayment and interest — 7 W % .
' J
municipal clean drinking water (9 % %
' 8 1,39440

” (ce) .

Principal repaynient and interes
V S—

(cf) Principal repayment and interest -

nonpoint source 81,000, 1814900

urban nonpoint source

cost—sharing 1,314,000

' (cg) Principal repayment and interest —
nonpoint repayments —0—

S

(ea) Administrative facilities — principal
repayment and interest 621,300

(eq) Administrative facilities — principal
" repayment and interest 2,208,800

(er) Administrative facilities — principal
repayment & interest; env. fund SEG S 253,400 487,700

(fa) Resource maintenance and

development — state funds GPR C ' —0—- 894,400
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- SECTION 1

Figure: 20.005 (1)

GENERAL FUND SUMMARY

2002-0¥  200¢-uf
Opening Balance, July 1 7% (180214860 § mﬁ—\
T ) =292,172 % 28,367, OOOs

Revenues and Transfers ' 10, 7%, 700,000 —/1, 250, 700, wc;\
Estimated Taxes )&-6'54—1-96’006‘ @69_7?59& \
.Esimated é&artment fl‘i/%\l/qeélg;;s - 1/ 2. 000,000 /20} 0dJ. 000

BE-O0EE — e L

.
Other [ okt \

Total Available (f%zs.sm W
| ; /0, 715,577/ 600 ), 737, Wy/oo

Appropriations, Transfers and Reserves (o 792,708, 700 /, 6 76, P?& 200
Gross Appropriations 3 _8 88 oo 11:6‘ 97365 0'4/4 % B@ 000

/5; &5 &/oo /& 2 ‘l
R iptien-Brug begistation—a i

g—m’
27, C¥s o = D/ 3, 00
Less Estimated Lapses 9 (200 & 4

Total Expenditures | ‘fi—ﬂe-ee&aee Ht@TO‘X&G—SﬁO
| /8,750, wo 4, 675767 600

—

<3
e e e e 1

Compensation Reserves
Transfer to Tobacco Control Fund

‘\k‘

|

Balances B %s,?(ﬂ 000 L0, 174, rao "
Gross Balance $~ 7 -,/ 3%8e o A /
Less Required Statutory Balance A/ - /
h 267, 000 /7?7 % Yoo
Net Balance, June 30 : \ 13205:160 $ 1658860

ﬁ\n,,_

227339, 300 7, §or *5100

oy e s e

ug’f‘rudv ek Bulance
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SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS — ALL FUNDS

General Purpose Revenue

Federal Revenue
Program Revenue
Segregated Revenue

ProgramRevenue N
T st /]/
Service © P

erewss T "

Segregated Revenue

State Nemdlreeg

Local
Service

GRAND TOTAL

003~ 0y
- 200102

$11,578,951,600

4,759,271,300
716.680.000

2004 -05
0

$11,670,350,400

4,833,602,200
745,123,600

$ 5,475,951,300

2,293,638,000
729,931,100

$ 5,578,725,800

2,352,071,600
723.413.200

$ 3,023,569,100

2,968,116,600
72,740,300
160.654.400

$ 3,075,484,800

2,713,296,900
72,081,200
165.381.100

~ $ 3,201,511,300

$23,279,983,300

$ 2,950,759,200

$23,275,320,200

SUMMARY OF COMPENSATION RESERVES — ALL FUNDS

2002-0M 2004-0 "
eneral Purpose Revenue I 27,966,000 "8 2,500 0’0‘0"“*%
™ T |
[Federal Revenue M 7,565,700 .22:5037500 |
s e f
Program.R€venue _~207465,700 60,593,100 ¢ :
: LR DN
gated-Revenue - 4-765:300 14168 aﬁﬁz\i‘(‘ NP
TOTAL s (787705200
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SECTION 1
LOTTERY FUND SUMMARY —_
W0/  200¥DT
S
Expenses

238,113, 600 228 701, 200
Prizes

$ '$ %9'86;729%0 \

_ : 2, 20C @, 169y 00

‘Administrative Expenses e OUv __%a:é&mm’ 009
e | .

2.93—62—1—50(,.' . ) $ %93—5-5-2—@00——" .
202,099,906 2%, §76,200

- | . N 2EE, 800 HB,27G
Net Proceeds $ +Ee§7—éee s 993%1—@06 700
Total Available for Property Tax Relief 9 28C, 200 8, 246, 000
) 2 _ .
Opening Balance ‘ PP (73 B o0
Net Proceeds ' ‘ ; 169;391,060"
_ ‘ /.v g%, 300 72 73 /oo

Interest Earnings '

_ . =¥, 500 27/ 7d0
Gaming-Related Revenue _—éé%.l&@-

$ (124234300 $ 121-916:300— -
Czy/ 2§ G 200 12, 39¥ 209

(/G ??2200 G, 09/, 200
Property Tax Relief | edso0b0 s -1i%8s2.4d6

' S, 4,000 . &, 362 ovo
Gross Closing Balance ;074; $ 8;658;900"
| ~ £,3¢6,000 © X2
Reserve - s Soud’s  soseadl®
Net Closing Balance | $ -0- $ -0-

SECTION 2. 20.005 (2) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:
20.005 (2) STATE BORROWING PROGRAM SUMMARY. The following schedule sets

forth the state borrowing program summary: [See Figures 20.005 ‘(2) (a) and (b)
following]
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SECTION 2

**+*NOTE: The following schedules are from the 2001 budget bill from two years ago.
They need to be updated with the 2003-05 figures.

SUMMARY OF BONDING AUTHORITY MODIFICATIONS
2021493 FISCAL BIENNIUM

2.002~0%

Source and Purpose Amount

GENERAL OBLIGATIONS

P .
Administrati /
/E@fﬂmm facume/ 5 8656700

Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection
Soil and water A.f> 7,000,000

Building Commission

——

Housing state departments and agencies 76,956,500
Project contingerrci <8,819,100
Capi i 10,469,000

/Q-QMA\Né \ Other public purposes

. r,r' , — O A ey ~ P - (v v 3G
%) 43 7% D 7 - , 1} % Y o

ACtrrectans 34 N de o+ dad™/ncurred/ b et s 34, 2\0d

wenefal | “\\Correetignal fao{lities (93015660
obligation NLomeetiual el

debt [ : v
Educational Communicatioris Board
. Educational communications facilities 14,200,000

(Transfer to Department of Administration) 58,100

359,009,000

85,000,000

2,617,200

edical College of Wisconsin
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Source and Purpose | Amount
~— Biomedical researc technology incubator 25,000,000

/

2,004,600
—

Armories and milita

Natural Resources | ?’ gy (,)$ 00
Nonpoint source grants WJ
Urban nonpoint source cost sharing 4,700,000

Mupieipal fleod Control and-riparian resteration ———______—"\9,006,008

( 006,800
Environmental repair Wﬂg@ 4 772
na nt a € on =&
Segregated revenut Suppertedfacifities 77199860
vir tal segrega support Ristrative
faxiliti ' 500

State Fair Park
facilities 700,000

1,000,000

Technology for Educational Achievement in
Public library educational tech

-5,000,000

financial assistance — communications hardware 5,000,000
S —
Transportation
Harbor improvements ’ 3,000,000
Rail acquisitions and improvements 4,500,000
S—l

niversity of Wisconsin System

7,200

f—amortizing facilities 214,018,900




2003 - 2004 Legislature -10- LRB-1273/P2
. SRM:kmg:cph
Re-&/w\é\,qé bards SECTION-2
$ /75,000,000
%
V) 3 Source and Purpose Amount
8 v o Vetegans Affairs
o) :,\ - Self-amgrtizirgnmertgagedearts IWIA,'HN
8 ° elf—a10 ": S w,.
o °, TOTAL General Obligation Bonds $ Q&__j&'g,Aoe_
o3 | Losq,746,800
Q-‘ | REVENUE OBLIGATIONS
-~ ‘>
*69~R Commerce \\5, 800,000
PECFA

Environmental Improvement Program

Clean water fund program

ab/{y? fron s
purchase prosram

\//@[Um.oee-

qu ©10,000

V-

) (d) Principal repayment and

(

(/) (b) Principal repayment and ™
interest, conservatiOn

mn o Prlncrp’al repayment and

0.115 Agriculture, trade and consumer

interest GPR $ - $ .

enhancement‘reserve GPR 209,600 \\Z,\KQSJOO

\ t/;est soil and water GPR 266,600 434,300

Transportation
Major highway projects A Ma rqueHe Tner d"ﬂ”f)'l\
= | Sdete Highway ht\mh\a litation o g
= TOTAL Revenue Obligation Bonds $
S5 _
§ § GRAND TOTAL Bonding Authority Modifications
S+
L3
38
N2 Flgurms @Pr~ N\~
a A o
+ 3 o GENERAL OBLIGATION AND L
Q é i BUILDING CORPORATION DEBT SERVICE L
R LS FISGAL YEARS 2001-02 AND 2002-03
IR T 1'/
N T TATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSE ‘“N\,H\ SOURCE 2001-02 2002-03

‘tect'wn department of

.

\\\

e




2003 - 2004 wliggis‘latufei,W,,h_,,,_.._.A.A,_,\...k e P Qe } ) cI:jRB—127'3/P2

s T e e
pimrrines™ JIL

= K P

.
ot

' So&t;g:e and Purpose ﬁ_ﬁ”’w Amount
Veteré‘n% Affairs 'ﬁf’f
Self”e—-“%mortizing mortgage loans ﬁﬁ,,w”() 100,340,000
| Self-atnortizing facilities yd 13.579.900
. TOTAL Gene?a{\Obligation Bonds e $ 989,512,400 |
. v %
REVENUE OBLIGATIONS
i Commerce ‘ ;‘f"'
. PECFA ’ $ 100,000,000

. /
' Environmental Improvenéilt Program
Clean water fu/pc(;)rogram \\ 100,600,000

L Nt /7

e e

Transportation,” ~
{ Major highway projects \ 305.982.200
k ,f/ ~.
"‘TOTAL:’éevenue Obligation Bonds \“$\ 506,582,000
/ N
& ' V'\‘“
GRAND TOTAL Bonding Authority Modifications $ 1,496,094,400

o

7
o

et
s
e et

2 Figure: 20.005 (2) (b)
GENERAL OBLIGATION AND
BUILDING CORPORATION DEBT, SERVICE
FISCAL YEARS/2601=62" AND 203~
L0 2-0+( 200 Ve y
STATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSE SOURCE W— v 2002203
. 2=~ T A 2O =01
20.115 Agriculture, trade and consumer protection, department of
(2) (d) Principal repayment and 6 /7,700
interest GPR $ /%OO $ 18,800
(7) (b) Principal repayment and
interest, conservation /, €0 200 <,7%6,000
*‘ ’ enhancemenyreserve GPR > 2305700~

(7) (® Principal repayment and SOZ, Y& 69€ )00
interest; soil and water GPR 266-660 434-306~

’

N2

SIHL 240
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STATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSE
20.190 State fair park board

1 (©

SOURCE

Housing facilities principal
repayment, interest and

rebates GPR
(1) (d) Principal repayment and
interest GPR

20.225 Educational communications board

(1) (9 Principal repayment and

interest GPR
20.245 Historical society
(1) (e) Principal repayment,

interest and rebates GPR

(1)

e)  Principal repayrhent and

interest GPR

20.255 Public instruction, department of

(d) Principal repayment and

mterest GPR

e o B Mty b el o
(

LRB-1273/P2

SRM:kmg:cph
SECTION 2
Dol ceee -0y
2001=02 2002-03
g7, 290 2le, 006

6‘7',900 /,0/3/5'66)
224100 _o451400~_

> o, 300
5,953,700 2,004,300
9238690 1,096;166
/259,84 /240,200
+3657000 152629007
rom cvgfz el N’{@Mfejl Al
) oy, 76@?«((& 0/0\?
.r&";@oo / &570 *-'4 /

«.\‘

Lhyeq,600 /133,700
K184:666— +~084-866-

y H

20.275 TecImoIogy for educational achievement in Wisconsin board

(er) Principal, interest and
rebates; general purpose
revenue — public library

boards GPR
(1) (es) Principal, interest and

rebates; general purpose

revenue — school boards GPR

20.285 University of Wisconsin System
1) (@

Principal repayment and

interest GPR

20.320 Environmental improvement program

1) ©

Principal repayment and
interest — clean water fund

program GPR
(2) (c) Principal repayment and

interest — safe drinking

water loan program GPR

33466 249600
_—C) - —_— -
24006 4,038:068=

/26, 79§ x—ém 70/, 6% 2, 10

23,900,200 27,964 700
29-236.200  32739-969

14 ’ ’ ’

7,950,800
1268400

/, 71, 8o
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STATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSE

~-12-

SOURCE

20.370 Natural resources, department of

(7)

(@a) Resource acquisition and
development — principal
repayment and interest

(ca) Principal repayment and
interest — nonpomt source
grants

(cb) Principal repayment and
interest — pollution
abatement bonds

(cc) Principal repayment and
interest — combined sewer
overflow; pollution

abatement [ge nd Ky

(cd) Principal repayment and
interest — municipal clean
drinking water grants

(ce) Principal repayment and
interest — nonpoint source

(cf) Principal repayment and
interest — urban nonpoint
source cost—sharing

LRB-1273/P2
SRM:kmg:cph
SECTION 2
200%0Y 2007~0Y
2091‘=02 2002=03~

2C,70, 9, 62,700
o0 %0162 7

Cemm=€OTItTrOl @and riparian

(7)

(ea) Administrative facilities —
principal repayment and
interest

(da)"Pi Cipal-repayment A e
Q\l(ntereSt . A .&IerpsﬁmOOd
v estoration.cost=sharing—

20.395 Transportation, department of

(6)

20.410 Corrections, department of

(1)

Ly
3
»[\A

(af) Principal repayment and

interest, local roads for job

preservation, state funds

(e) Principal repayment and
s, interest

/B

3

?
(e) Principal repayment and
interest

GPR
29, %04 Ked, 700
GPR ész-aa%e~ gsaz-see»
£7,/09,9% S/, 506,304
GPR %é&e—sée— 59r5§?—,eee-1
(6, 363,500 [6,576,/00
GPR 1#313:600— 17167100~
l)) 36 800 /) 94, Hog
GPR (845:900~  830,800m—
1€, 00G /&1, 60
GPR —46:200— 15@;@@&9
832 806 1,214, 0o¢
GPR 5442400
GPR
68, 00d 62/, 300
GPR 5337100 630:400-
/68 4
GPR /€5, i’éjtc 57400 ©
-7/, 0L, 904 &7, 797 300
GPR 66;375:600 -628;
3 000 ¢
oPR Zc’s@ 200 7‘? 5 éc:"’a
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STATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSE

SOURCE

LRB-1273/P2

20.435 Health and family services, department of

(2) (ee) Principal repayment and

- interest GPR
(6) (e) Principal repayment and
interest GPR

20.465 Military affairs, department of
1) @

Principal repayment and

interest GPR

20.485 Veterans affairs, department of

(1) () Principal repayment and

interest GPR

20.505 Administration, department of
5 ©

~ Principal repayment and
interest; Black Point Estate

20.855 Miscellaneous appropriations

GPR

(8) (a)  Dental clinic and education
facility; principal repayment,

interest and rebates GPR

20.867 Building commission

Principal repayment and
interest; capitol and
executive residence

(1) (b)
GPR

Principal repayment and

interest GPR

Principal repayment and

interest GPR

D
(3) (bp)

Principal repayment,

interest and rebates GPR

(3) (br) Principal repayment,

interest and rebates GPR

TOTAL General Purpose Revenue Debt
Service

—

20.190 State Fair Park Board
(1) () State fair principal
repayment; interest and

rebates PR

SRM:kmg:cph
SECTION 2
2001-02 2002-03
12,075,966 U, S¢ £, 400
ké-egfé’ee 12,'1§6,1‘%% v
04 364
5 #2460 coen
3, 36%,600 3413600
34100 28820460~
LE ), 560 172,200
-1,463-300 15327900
¢/, 006 112,600
S:006 64-200°
i 73 /00 77% S
600 7647200
12,362,%0 !Y,¥07 200

’ ’ ? ’

15,684,600 37 202,90
42415%,—7-90 42.055-360 0

/,86¥,006 2 §6 vy
' 194-000- 113.800 22
56,%0 e
’6;629@0 4?‘4‘/; [yyele
79, 700 &6, “o¢
2, §%,93%9 foo /12,528 960
m 3-5/8729&896-‘?
FN2300 5,046, 0g

$ 2413300 $§ 2,976:560
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SRM:kmg:cph
SECTION 2
Wod-0f  aoov-0y
STATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSE SOURCE 2001=02 2002-03

20.225 Educational communications board

(1) ({) Program revenue facilities;
principal repayment, interest
and rebates PR -0- -0-

20.245 Historical society
(1) () Self-amortizing facilities;
principal repayment, interest 1S 7, Fo0 248900
and rebates PR 3660
20.275 Technology for educational achievement in Wisconsin board

(1) (h) Principal, interest and
' rebates; program revenue — -~ = (O e
schools PR 25418360 27421860
(1) (hb) Principal, interest and
rebates; program revenue — .0~ —~) -
public library boards PR 23+860 235800

20.285 University of Wisconsin System

] 3

(1) (ih) State laboratory of hygiene;
principal repayment and

interest PR -0- —0-—
(1) (kd) Principal repayment, 26,095,700 Y, 7S 300

interest and rebates PR-S —39-)498—2/96’ 82-339-+00
(1) (ke) Lease rental payments PR-S -0- -0-

1, ( NOASEEALION o connar i oo oo s e
wfacnhty principal repayment e 7
and interest e BRSO 0=

20.41 ;%orrectzons, department of

(ko) Prison industries principal

repayment, interest and 70 000 & 17, Hoo
rebates PR-S 369:660 I67;900

20.485 Veterans Affairs, department of
(1) (go) Self-amortizing housing

facilities; principal : I, ©20,%200 2,2, Boo
repayment and interest PR 396860 9874300
20.505 Administration, department of '
(6) (g) Principal repayment, ), 7@, 160 1,763,600
interest and rebates; parking PR 315253400 E262-400-

(5) (ko) Principal repayment, 769, S0 ) 281, 700
interest and rebates - PR-S /éi?%;%é’,ﬁﬂﬁ 1-2-94-5—699—



2003 — 2004 Legislature ~15- SRV Ao

SECTION 2

Vo -od 2000 Y
STATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSE SOURCE 200102 2002=03-

o G A A SR v M Gt

TS paymentsfor . T — . —

educational broadcasting——"" U= ™
N (- 10§ 15 (- PR —0- I

20.867 Building commission

(3) (g Principal repayment,
interest and rebates;

program revenues PR —0- -0-
(3) (h) Principal repayment,

interest and rebates PR , -0- -0-
(3 (@) Principal repayment, ' :

interest and rebates; capital y A/ y, 200 19/,30d

equipment PR ) B Qe
TOTAL Program Revenue Debt Service $ > $ [53-528400

' 3¢(,
62,3 300 7 7, 400
20.320 Environmental improvement program

(1) () Principal repayment and
interest — clean water fund
program bonds SEG $ 6,000,000 $ 6,000,000

(1) (u) Principal repayment and
interest — clean water fund
program revenue obligation :
repayment SEG ~0- -0-

20.370 Natural resources, department of

(7)  (ag) Resource acquisition and

development — principal - 2%%, 60U 2723, 400

repayment and interest SEG 236,800 2327600
(7) (ar) Dam repair and removal —

principal repayment and Hrb, H00 £09, $0¢

interest SEG 335400~ 38160

(7) (at) Recreation development —
principal repayment and

interest SEG ~-0- -0-
(7) (au) State forest acquisition and
' development — principal 000, 000
repayment and interest SEG '8,000,000 @999-999—
(7) (bg) Principal repayment and 3,203,200 2,77, 0O

interest — remedial action SEG
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SRM:kmg:cph
SECTION 2
-0 N0 T
STATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSE SOURCE 2001-02 2002-03
(7) (eq) Administrative facilities —
principal repayment and ), 742700 2,208 800
interest SEG 155867860 1,834, 700
(7) (er) Administrative facilities —
principal repayment and 65,400 kg7 70 o
interest; environmental fund SEG 69;860 +57;5600
20.395 Transportation, department of '
(6) (ag) Principal repayment and
interest, transportation o, Uy S00 oy £, €0
facilities, state funds SEG 5;536;600 5:666;400
(6) (ar) Principal repayment and
interest, buildings, state 11%/09 62,000
funds - SEG 2827860 2551660~
20.485 Veterans affairs, department of ol Qﬁf«’ o gl 270, 000
3) @) Debt service SEG 1844—4—90‘0 84£OTSTO0
(3) (v) Revenue obligation
prepayment SEG —0- -0- .

7 (4)  (qm) Repayment of principal and ) 03, GO 99,700
FuS R <<int SEG 84160 83,660

/  20.867 Building commission

L___/‘/ (3) (@ Principal repayment and
interest; segregated revenues SEG —0- —0-

TOTAL Segregated Revenue Debt Service $102:67-200 $105:390:360
105, 521, 30U /7, 58Y, 500

GRAND TOTAL All Debt Service $530,539.006 $568:780:106
593, 88440y  60G Y5 Y, 00

1 SEcTION 3. 20.005 (3) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:

2 20.005 (3) APPROPRIATIONS. The following schedule sets forth all annual,
3 biennial, and sum certain continuing appropriations and anticipated expenditures
4 from other appropriations for the programs and other purposes indicated. All
5 appropriations are made from the general fund unless otherwise indicated. The
6 letter abbreviations shown designating the type of appropriation apply to both fiscal

7 years in the schedule unless otherwise indicated. [See Figure 20.005 (3) following]
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Ubdated 2/14/03 10:04AM™""

ST GPR SURPagE™

R AN 2

y
Non:GPR total * Fund Source % From eloi/
Non-GPR total * Fund Source % Fro Bel’oin

S

k) -
Non-GPl;! total * Fund Source %/From Below
Non-GPREtotal * Fund Source/% From Belpw

t

%
%

\

Non-GPR to%l * Fund'Source % From Below
Non-GPR totd] * Fdnd Source % From Bslow
Non-GPR total¥ Fund Source % From Below

All Funds 03-05 Adjusted Base - Permanent and Project Salariés (B-2 from Vicky 2/14/03)

Perm. Salary Proj. Salary Total
General Purpose Revenue 1,302,678,800 4,950,000 1,307,628,800
~ Perm. Salary Proj. Salary Total
Federal Revenue 381,909,100 21.68%
Program . 326,075,900 3,419,100 329,495,000 18.71%
Segregated 52,027,200 386,900 52,414,100 2.98%
Program Revenue ’ . 1,148,944,100 65.23%
State - 1,051,335,900 3,601,100 1,054,937,000 59.89%
Service 93,527,400 . 479,700 . 94,007,100 5.34%
Segregated Revenues ' 230,652,900 13.09%
State . 229,656,000 471,800 230,127,800 13.06%
Local - - - - 0.00%
Service : . 525,100 - 525,100 0.03%
GRAND TOTAL - Non - GPR : ' 1,761,506,100 100.00%
GPR + Other Funds _ 3,069,134,900
B-2 All Funds (check total) 3,055,826,300 13,308,600 3,069,134,900

Error -



Figure 20.005 (1) continued

M

/

LOTTERY FUND SUMMARY
FY2003-04 FY2004-05
‘Gross Revenue® o
Ticket Sales P 417,198,100 ~» ol 418,049,000
Miscellaneous Revenue 100,600 100,600
Feint=CrocRevende o s 417,298,700 j—‘ﬁ 418,149,600
Expenses /h / /
Prizes / / 238,113,600 238,701,200
Total Administration 64,896,300 66,169,000
Total Expenses 303,009,900 304,870,200
NetProceeds 114,288,800 /113,279,400
Total Available fopfF;roperty Tax Relief (
Opening Balance 8,256,300 8,346,000
Net Proceeds 114,288,800 113,279,400,
InterestEarnings /395,300 1,457,100
Gamijrig Revenue 1,348,900 1,311;700
ya 25,289,300 1 24/,/39’4,200
/ ,
Propeftty Tax Relief 116,943,300 )’(6,031 ,200
G/s: Closing Balance 8,346,000 / 8,363,000
Reserve 8,346,000 8,363,000
Net Closing Balance / 0 0



GO Debt Service Re-Estimate 2/14/01

p iPrincipal repa _; and interest N GFR..........1,864,000 2,865,4
7 " ~PTINCIPAT fepayment, interest, and rebates; HEX Acadamy, inc. i GPR X ?
! 20.867(3)(bp) _:Principal repaymen - interes\ and Tebutes SRR "GPR™ B8, 84;500°
20.867(3)(br) _:Principal repayment, interest angd jebates - GPR 79,900 80,400
X 13)(bt) " _ Principal repayment, interest, and rebates; Discovery aoe useum GPR 56,300 84,500
o) | Lease rental payments i GPR -0~ -0
i nterest and rebates; parking ramp i GPR R - 0=
N ARt &7 R e v

384,939,800 413,528,950

| State Falr Park Board ) : )
T, 20.190(1)( ) State fair principal repayment; interest and rebates PR 3,912,500° 6,046,800
20.225 Educational Communications Board
20.225(1){j) Program revenue facilities; principal repayment, interest, and rebates PR 0 ]
20.245 Historical Soclety '
ey 20.245(1)(j) Self-amortizing facilities; principal repayment, interest, and rebates PR 157,800 248,900
" 20.255 Pubn'%n{strucuon defq hren * OF - = . ' .
S 29%65(4)(h) Principal, interest, and rebates; program revenue sohools PR 3,206,800 4,487,000 }
- Q‘g’m&%{ ﬂg{\gle‘lzzzes ‘program revenue - public Iibnfavy boards PR - 72,700 158,2

20.275 - Technology for ed ional achlevement in Wi in Board )
20.275(1)h ) Principal, interest and rebates; program revenue - schools PR 0 4]
20.275(1)(hb)  Principal, interest and rebates; program revenus - public library boards PR 0 0
20.285 University of Wi In Sy : _
20.285(1)(ih) . State laboratory of hygiene; principal repayment and interest " PR . [} 0
' 20.285(1)(kd)  Principal repayment, interest and rebates PRS 36,095,700 46,895,300
e g 20.285(1)(ke) Lease rental paymenls PRS 0o 0
NE | T e
Land acquisition - principal repayment and interest -0~ - 0 —3
M 20410 Correctlons, Department of ' T ——
.20.410(1)(ko)  Prison industries principal repayment, interest and rebates PRS 270,000 517,400
20.485 Veterans Affairs, Department of B ' .
20.485(1)(go)  Self-amortizing housing facilities; principal repayment and interest PR 1,030,900 2,211,300
20.505 Administration, Department of ) . R
20.505(5)(g) Principal repayment, interest and rebates; parking PRS 1,762,100 1,763,600
20.505(5)(kc) Principal repayment, interest and rebates PRS 16,769,500 16,821,700
20.867 " Bullding Commission
20.867(3)(g) Principal repayment, interest and rebates; program revenues PR 0 0
20.867(3)(h) Principal repayment, interest and rebates " PR 0 [+]
20.867(3)(i) Principal repayment interest and rebates; capital equipment PR 145,300 191,200
TOTAL Program R« /Prog F Service Debt Service 63,423,300 79,341,400
20320 Environmental improvement program )
20.320(1){t) Principal repayment, interest - clean water fund program bonds SEG 6,000,000 6,000,000
20.320(1)(u) Principal repayment, interest - clean water fund program revenus obligation repayment’ ‘SEG 0 0
20.370 _Natural Resources, Department of
20.370(7)(aq)  Resource acquisition and development - principal repayment and interest SEG 233,000 233,400
20.370(7)(ar) Dam repair and removal - principal repayment and interest SEG 426,400 509,500
20.370(7)(at) Recreation development - - principal repayment and interest SEG 4] 0
20.370(7)(au)  State forest acquisition and development - principal repayment and interest SEG © 8,000,000 8,000,000
20.370(7)(bg)  iPrincipal repayment and interest - remedial action } SEG 3,203,700 - 3,771,600
20.370(7)(eq)  Administrative facilities - principal repayment and interest SEG - 1,747,700 2,208,800
20.370(7)(er) Administrative facilities - principal repayment and interest; environmental fund SEG 253,400 487,700
20.395 fransportaﬂon, Department of . :
20.395(6)(aq)  Principal repayment and interest, transportation facilities, state funds SEG 4,421,500 4,841,800
20.395(6)(ar) Principal repayment and interest, buildings, state funds SEG 112,100 62,000
26.485 Veterans Affalrs, Department of X
20.485(3)(t) Debt service SEG 81,019,900 81,370,000
. 20.485(3)(v) Revenue obligation repayment SEG 0 ]
/ /\ 20.485(4)(gm)  Repayment of principal and interest SEG 103,600 99,700
P . - S o SO - s et
/ /WS 20.866 Bubilc Jebi ’“‘““"“\)
.?“ B60866(1)(u) Principal repayment and interest SEG - 0 -0 7
v/ 20867 - Building Commission . )
. 20.867(3)(q) Principal repayment and interest; segregated revenues ) SEG [} [
TOTAL Segregated Revenue Debt Service 105,521,300 107,584,500
GRAND TOTAL  All Debt Service 553,884,400 600,454,800

GO Debt Service Budget Bill Table 0305.4s, 02/14/2003, 1:48 PM
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SECTION 1
Figure: 20.005 (1)
GENERAL FUND SUMMARY
2003-04 2004-05
39} ;5“/)/00

Opening Balance, July 1

Revenues and Transfers

E&_tjm%ed Taxes
Esdimaged Departmeneal Revenues

N ewTribal Gaming Revi‘anues

Other
Total Available

Appropriations, Transfers and Reserves
Gross Appropriations

Compensation Reserves

Transfer to Tobacco Control Fund

Less Estimdtes Lapses

Total Expenditures

Balances
Gross Balance
Less Required Statutory Balance

Net Balance, June 30 -
Structural Balance '

$ —292,172,300 $ 85,367,000

$10,746,900,000 $11,350,900,000

112,000,000 125,000,000
218,843,900 227,677,100

$10,785,571,600 $14,738,944:100-
N,713%,93),200

$10,783,708,900 $11,678,898,200
[us-,sn,qou 176,359,600

i) 2 ?

15,345,100 15,345,100
~164,649.400 _ —171,873,700

$16;750,204,600  $14;608;769,600
10,750,217,500 =11, 643,729, 20 ©

%5,%6 4,100 y0,2062,060
b [3536%000 $ (40,174,500
~35,000,000 —40,000,000
354,100 202,000
$ (867,000 $ (124,560
$ ka $ 4807500
327,526,400 4,847,900

SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS — ALL FUNDS

General Purpose Revenue

Federal Revenue

2003-04 2004-05
$11,578,951,600 $11,670,350,400
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Service
TOTAL

$ 252,150,900

2003-04
40,600

LOTTERY FUND SUMMARY

Gross Revenue
Ticket Sales

Miscellaneous Revenue

Expenses
Prizes

Administrative Expenses

Net Proceeds

Total Available for Property Tax Relief
Opening Balance
Net Proceeds
Interest Earnings
Gaming—Related Revenue

Property Tax Relief

2003-04

LRB-1273/P2

SRM:kmg:ch
SEcTION 1

2004-05

61,900

$ 383,974,700

2004-05

$ 417,198,100 $ 418,049,000

100,600

100,600

$ 417,298,700 $ 418,149,600

$ 23@8(,&}'3 600 $ 238,201,200

$8,700 6,237,200
_ (64896300 __ (66169060

\303,072" 300

$ M4,288800 $
\ W4, 266,400

$ 8,256,300 $
WY, 226,400
14,288,860

1,395,300

C

(

304,870,200
304,438,400
193,279,400

3,211,200

8,346,000

W3, 21,200

’

1,457,100

1,348,900 1,311,700

$(1\2.5,289,300 $

128,226,900

1
Cla4,226,000

$ 116,948.380 $ 116031200

[\, 330,40V

\

(15, 963,000
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2003-04 2004-05

4,759,271,300 4,833,602,200
716,680,000 745,123,600
$ 5,475,951,300 $ 5,578,725,800

2,293,638,000 2,352,071,600
729,931,100 723,413,200
$ 3,023,569,100 $ 3,075,484,800

egregated Revenue
%s State 2,968,116,600 2,713,296,900
N E Local Y 72,740,300 72,081,200
Service ‘ 160,654,400 __ 165,381,100
/ﬂ $ 3,201,511,300 $ 2,950,759,200
J 99 ) GRAND TOTAL $23,279,983,300 $23,275,320,200

SUMMARY OF COMPENSATION RESERVES — ALL FUNDS

2003-04 2004-05

General Purpose Revenue $ 115,812,900 $ 176,359,600
Federal Revenue 29,559,200 45,012,600
- Program v~ 25,502,400 38,835,000
Segregated V/ 4,056,800 6,177,600
Program Revenue 88,926,600 135,417,200
Nonservice [/ 81,650,600 124,337,300
Service @~V 7,276,000 11,079,900
Segregated Revenue 17,852,200 27,185,300

State v 17,811,600 27,123,400
Local l/

||



GO Debt Service Re-Estimate 2/14/01

Figure 20.005 (2) (b)

General Obligation Debt Service
Fiscal Years 2003-04 and 2004-05

Slatﬁte, Agency and Purpose

Source 2003-04 2004-05
20.115 Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection
20.115(2)(d) ;Bgnciggl repayment and interest GPR 18,900 17,100
20.115(7)(b) iPrincipal repay t and i t, conservation enhancement reserve GPR 1,560,300 4,140,000
20.115(7)(f) iPrincipal repayment and interest; soil and water GPR 502,400 696,100
20.190 State Fair Park Board .
20.190(1)(c)  iHousing facilities principal repayment, interest and rebates i GPR 927,200 926,000
20.190(1)(d)  iPrincipal repayment and interest . i GPR 571,800 1,013,500
20.225 Ed ional Com Ications Board
20.225(1)(c)  iPrincipal repayment and interest ) | GPR 1,453,900 2,011,300
20.245 Historical Society .
20.245(1)(e)  :Principal repayment, interest, and rebates : i GPR 1,259,800 1,210,200
20.250 Medical College.of Wisconsin
20.250(1)(c)  :Principal repayment, interest and rebates; biomedical research and technology incubator GPR 0 1,405,700
20.250(1)(e ) iPrincipal repayment and interest GPR 158,800 158,700
Public Insirucﬂon, Department of
{Principal repayme GPR 1,229,600 1,123,700
fﬂ S v GPR 5,197,200 6,467,800 )
/ 20.275 Technology for educational achi Inwi In Board ) i
ﬁ 20.275(1)(er)  :Principal, interest and rebates; general pur] GPR o] [}
— ©20.275(1)(es)  iPrincipal, interest and rebates; general Eurpqse revenue - schools GPR (o] (V]
5 %) A \ 20.285 Unlversity of Wisconsin System .
N i ....Principal repayment and interest o AR ol 00,798,400, . ... 101,057
C’ ¢ " (1)(db) "I Sel-amortizing facities principal and interest GPR ~ 0
“£9@96(1)(fh) ~ iState laboratory of hygiene; principal repayment and interest GPR = O0s
§ . e Al cRasy, - A T N e
wj:’ 20.320 _Environmental improvement program
7 \ 20.320(1)(c)  :Principal repayment and interest - ciean water fund program { GPR 33,950,200 37,989,700
: i 20.320(2)(c) iPrincipal repayment and interest - safe drinking water loan program i GPR 1,450,800 1,711,800
.:} 20.370 Natural Resources, Department of
S 4 aa) i e isition and.devalor GPR 26,702,900 30,16
p 8 Pl ~0 =
- ;Pebt service - remedial actj : GPR, = C
iPrincipal reamen and interest - nonpoint source grants GPR 4,629,900 5,844,700
- 20.370(7)(cb) Principal repayment and interest - pollution abat bonds GPR 57,109,900 51,506,300
20.370(7)(cc) ~ :Principal repayment and interest - combined sewer overflow; poliution abat bonds GPR 16,563,500 16,576,100
20.370(7)(cd)  iPrincipal repayment and interest - municipai clean drinking water grants GPR 1,136,800 1,394,400
20.370(7)(ce) Principal repayment and interest - nonpoint source compliance GPR 181,000 181,000
20.370(7)(cf) Principal repayment and interest - urban nonpoint source cost-sharing GPR 832,800 1,314,000
t /\\\ 20.370(7)ea)  :Administrative facilities - principal repayment and interest GPR 565,000 621,300
// \ 20,395 Transportation, Department of
/‘ S 20.395(6)(af)  iPrincipal repayment and interest, local roads for job preservation, state funds j GPR 168,900 168,900
Corrections, Department of
ipal repaymen) GER 71,027,900,
:P1son industries prine interest and S N GPR - (0~ Lol ad }
iPrincipal repayment and interest GPR 4,600,000 4,398,900
Health and Family Services, Department of
Principal fepayment and interest 11,848,
“iLease rental payments ) o -0
rincipal repayment and interest s 54,300
v‘(ﬂ "
S 20465 Milltary Affairs, Department of
L 20.465(1)(d)  iPrincipal repayment and interest i GPR 3,368,600 3,413,600
F ‘Veterans Affalrs, Department of . e SR A e
?NS b “ 1)8), . Lease LT T — - » 0 %
Ce p .485(1)(f ) rincipal repayment and interest 1,511,900 1,421,200
N .
20.505 Admini ion, Department of
20.505(5)(c) iPrincipal repayment and interest; Black Point Estate . ] GPR 45,000 112,600
20.855 Miscellaneous Appropriations
P 20.855(8)(a) iDental clinic and education facility; principal repayment, interest and rebates } GPR 973,100 974,800

20.867(3)(a Principal repayment and interest

GO Debt Service Budget Bl Table 0305.4s, 02/14/2003, 1:48 PM

GPR
GPR

—0 = - Q- b
12,362,900 15,407,200

19,684,600

37,202,900




) : ' GO Debt Service Re-Estimate 2/14/01 ' o . S
’ .
g , . 2086702k . Principal tepayment and metesl 5P 64,000 2,865
- g Cae-e07(3)(bm) —~IPrincipal epayment, IMerest. &nd rebates: HIY Academy, Inc. { GPR 126,700 . 126,700
7 W 20.867(3)(bp)  iPrincipal tepayment, interes s~
' ,);\ ’ 20867(3)(bf iPrincipal repayment. interest and rebate : .1 GPR
}$Po7(3)(bt) - Principal repayment, interest, and rebales, Dlseovery ace Auseum -
©_X"200#%(3)(c). . iLease renialpayments } GPR
‘ : (3)(e . Principal repayment, interest and wba!es ps rkl g ramp . i GPR
’/RVS 0 ~ General PUrpose Hevenus Debr Se 4 : T
<L/  ow State Falr Park Board - : : _ , :
20.190(1)§)  State fair principal repayment; interest and rebates PR 3,912,500° 6,046,800
20228 Educational Communications Board _ '
20.225(1){() ‘Program revenue facilities; pvheipal fepayment, interest, and rebates PR [ (]
20245 Mistorical ' ‘ :
20.245(1)(j) Seﬂ-amonlzlnq facilities; prlndpnl repayment, interest, and rebates PR 157,800 248,800 -
/ j’“s ' '@20.255 ' Public Instruction, e oy v hmeyy o~ > ——
S 20565 (4)(h) Principal Interest,Bind rebates; program revenue - schools PR 3,206,800 4,487,000 ’
: 209286 (4)(hb) rest, and rebates; program revenue - public library boards PR - 72,700 158
20275 . Technology for sducational achievement In Wisconsin Board -
20.275(1)(h ) Principal, interest and rebates; program revenue - schools PR 0 0
20.275(1)(hb)  Principal, interest and rebates; program revenue - public library boards PR 0 1}
20285 University of Wisconsin System : o : o
20.285(1)(ih) .- State laboratory of hygiene; principal repayment ahd interest . * PR . 1] o [}
20.285(1)(kd)  Principal repayment, interest and rebates PRS 36,005,700 46,885,300
20.285(1)(ke)  Lease rental payments ’ i PRS 0 0
270-_.3’7'0’ : Natunlﬂmums, 'Lﬁfﬂr‘ﬁh%'f P o= ——
S N - bt L il SR T B
A .,./+.=1 o T PR IHHTE — 7 42 'Rf' @m#
20.410¢1(ko)  Prison hduames prhelpal repaymom. intere and tebates PRS 0 ,000 }K@ 5’
. - T T
20.485 Velerans Afiairs, Depastment of ’ .
20.485(1)(go)  Seli-amortizing housing facilities; principal repayment and interesl PR .03Q.900 2.211.300
Y 20.505 Administration, Department of : . . .
20.505(5)(g) Principal repayient, interest and rebates; parking PRS 1,762,100 1,763,600
20.505(S)(kc)  Principal repayment, interest and rebates o » PRS 16,769,500 16,821,700
20867 " Building Commission
20.867(3)(g) Principal repayment, interest and rebates; program revenues PR 0 ]
20.867(3)(h) Principal repayment, interest and rebates . PR 0 0
20.867(3)(i) . Prlndpal repoymom, interest and rebates: capital equipment’ PR 145300 . 191,200
TOTAL ) Prog /Program Service Debt Service ) 63,423,300 79,341,400
" 20320 Environments! improvement program ' ' ,
20.320{1)(1) Principal repayment, interest - clean water fund program bonds SEG 6,000,000 6,000,000
20.320(1){u) Principal repayment, lnleres! clean water fund program revenue obl‘mﬁon repayment’ . SEG 0
20.370 . Natural Resources, Department of : ) .
20.370(7)(aq)  Resource acquisition and development - principal repayment and interast SEG 233,000 233,400
20.370{7)(ar) Dam repalr and removal - principal repayment and interest SEG 426,400 509,500
20.370(7)(at) Recreation development - principal npiymenl and interest . SEG 0 1]
20.370(7){au)  State forest acquisition and devel 1 7 nt and interest SEG - +8,000,000 8,000,000
20.370(7)}(bq)  ;Principal repayment and interes! - mmodial action SEG 3,203,700 - 3,771,600
20.370(7}(eq)  Administrative facilities - principal repayment and interest SEG - 1,747,700 2,208,800
20.370(7)(er) Administrative facilities - principal repayment and interest; environmental fund } SEG 253,400 : 487,700
20395 Transportation, Department of . :
20.395(6)(aq)  Principal repayment and interest, transportation facilities, state funds - SEG 4,421,500 4,841,800 °
20.395(6)(ar) Principal repayment and interest, buildings, state funds SEG 112,100 62,000
20485 Veterans Affsirs, Department of , ’
20.485(3)(t) Debt service . SEG 81,019,900 81,370,000
20.485(3)(v) Revenue obigation repayment v : SEG 0 ]
20.485(4)(qm)  Repayment of principal and interest SEG 103,600 99,700
20.866 — Public Debt '
{ €0065(1)(1)  Principal repayment and interest - SEG -0 -0 ,)
20867 - Buliding Commission -
: 20.867(3)(q) Principal repayment and interest; segregated revenues 0 0
TOTAL Sognol‘lod} Revenue Debt Service 105,521,300 107,584,500

GRAND TOTAL  All Debt Service 553,884,400 600,454,800

GO Dobt Service Budget B Table 0305.ds, 02/14/2003, 1:48 PM



2003 — 2004 Legislature } -10- A LRB-1273/P2

C @ _C — SRM:kmg:cph
[ Re UVV\A\N SE .
ol o@b?@ﬁ"" LT (75,000,050 )
N 3 Source and Purpose | Amount
g ° Veterans Affairs '
o) :ﬂ a S ;390,000
S S It Hties- |
™ TOTAL General Obligation Bonds $ , 989,578,408
! (o)
o3 | o L 559,716,8°
Q, REVENUE OBLIGATIONS | -
= , Commerce9 , “9, @00, 00V
| PECFA - $ [ 100.680.006-
3 § Environmental Improvement Program o . 2619 .-fa'lo, ©Qo
< & Clean water fund program - [A0860R06
58 | - 1, 163, 335, $0C7
~§ d\ Transportation L
Eak Major hlghway projects , Ma\f'q uetie Tner d”‘Ws' )
RS § N Sdede Highway N\:\h\o litation
3 & TOTAL Revenue Obligation Bonds
'8 .
~ v
¥ E GRAND TOTAL Bonding Authority Modifications
X % |
s
2
\gﬁ Figure \4 20.005 (2) (b)

GENERAL OBLIGATION AND
DING CORPORATION DEBT SERVICE
L YEARS 2001-02 AND 2002-03

U fnded
/w[\;l.—

[

J

Tubacco se

TATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSE

-2002-03
0.115 Agriculture, trade and consumer on, department of
f ) (d) Principal repayment and :
\J interest 8800 $ 18,800 \
() (b) Principal repayment \
interest, conservation _
Teserve GPR 209,600 5,700 %
M ® i : _ ;
; soi GPR -7 266,600 434,300 > ,!
T -
—_ J
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b \i”“-\.\ .
' Souxgce and Purpose
Veteragrs Affairs
i Selfsamortizing mortgagé loans S 100,340,000
: Self-a Rortizing facilities 4 ——13.579.900
TOTAL General Obligation Bonds e $ 989,512,400

REVENUE OBLIGATIONS
Commerce '

PECFA N : $ 100,000,000

Environmental Improvegfient Program

Clean water fund program 100,600,000
Transportation,
Major highway projects 305,982,200

\
*TOTAL/Revenue Obligation Bonds

506,582,000

>RAND TOTAL Bonding Authority Modifications $ 1,496,”D
‘ ™
- ' ‘ : : .

2 Figure: 20.005 (2) (b)

3
GENERAL OBLIGATION AND
BUILDING CORPORATION DEBT SERVICE
FISCAL YEARYZOUMZ‘AND |
203-0( " 0Y-0 |
- STATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSE SOURCE ' LY 8902233‘; O
20.115 Agriculture, trade and consumer ' protection, department of.'
A (2 (d Principal repayment and 6 /7,700
interest GPR $ /é’é—,goo 18,800
(1) (b) Principal repayment and
interest, conservation | ' , 560,200 ‘/, 746 000 :
nhancement freserve GPR 399-660
(7) () Principal repayment and o SOZ, Y0 4 96 )00
interest; soil and water GPR 266660 434360~



STATUTE, AGENCY AND PURPOSE

2003 - 2004 Legislature -12 -

SOURCE

20.370 Natural resources, department of

(7) (aa) Resource acquisition and
development - principal

LRB-1273/P2

SRM:kmg:cph
‘ SECTION 2
2003~0Y 200Y-0y
2001-062 ‘2002-03~

26,70%,990 39,167,700
4+9;06+460

272468-500

@ repayment and interest GPR
\ - (7) (ca) Priricipal repayment and '
y | interest ~ nonpoint source 46 29,900 S,.&4 700
grants GPR $223:500— 3437300~
(7) (cb) Principal repayment and _ o
interest - pollution <7,/ g, God S/ f 0@/ 200
abatement bonds GPR 64—&-167300‘ 99,69%,606—
. (M (co) Princxpal repaygnent and,
@ interest jcombinehw r', ‘
: overflow; pollutio Y %32, 500 (6,576,700
abatement dr\g?} | GPR , H-16+3660—
~ (0 (cd) Principal repayment and
: interest< municipal clean’ 136,300 1)39¢, Y
drinking witer-grants’ GPR Ls45.866— ’830.8do—
(7)  (ce) Principal repayment and /€1 ,00q¢ /&1, 000
interest — nonpoint source GPR —146;260— 146:986—
(7) (cf) Principal repayment and i
interest — urban nonpoint 832, goo 1,214, 000 -
source cost—shaxfing GPR 3237660 S44:406—
_ 3 ISt=sher - CPRk —0- _..,-?
(7) (ea) Administrative facilities — '
principal repayment and Y68, 00d ¢2/, 300
interest GPR 533100

' 20.395 Transportation, department of

(6) (af) Principal repayment and
interest, local roads for job
preservation, state funds

20.410 Corrections, department of |
(1) (¢) Principal repayment and
m _interest

2
\by (3) (¢) Principal repayment and
interest

GPR

GPR

GPR

/68
168 190 900

7/,0U7,900 67,497 3a)



